GUIDELINES FOR PROCESS' ™~ AP FOR 4™, . i POTASH AREA -- " -]]]-f
BLM approves federal wells .r potash area so we do not have to worry about this.

STATE & FEE LEASES

Post to map and if within the potash area outlined on map or within | mile of that
area do the following:

1) Make certain operator has filed a plat of the area showing the potash lessees
for the area where the well ijs located as well as the 1-mile radius referred to.

2) Make certain operator has notified all of the: potash lessees by certified mail
of the APD. They must send copy of delivery notice to us since 20-day waiting
period starts from delivery date.

3) Send letter to BLM and SLO advising them of this APD and request they advise if
this location is within LMR or buffer zone.

BUFFER ZONE -- shallow well is 1/4 mile of LMR
-- deep well is 1/2 mile of LMR

b) If application is within LMR or buffer zone you must DENY it under R-111-p unless,
there is a mutual agreement of lessor and lessees of oil & gas and potash interests.
Copy of this agreement must be submitted with APD.

5) If application is outside LMR or buffer zone and no objection is received within

20 ‘days from date of receipt by potash lessees of certified notice, the APD may
be app-oved.

CHECK LIST FOR PROCESSING APD [N POTASH AREA

OPERATOR: _ /Men, by o wil 2, .
LEASE ¢ WELL Ahitrm

LOCATION _ /¢ s/n o 2310/ 32-20-33 PROPOSED DEPTH #>32 -

DATE £°D RECEIVED 2-/7 43 WAS PLAT OF AREA ATTACHED .

WERE A" PITASH | ESSEES NOTIFIED BY CERTIFIED MAIL? Yl
S

20-BRY WRIT g Pefien BEGINS /-2¢ 53 ENDS 7 /-3

VERT WRIVENS WRRIVERT 0ige cdim b T vrew Fede s L) (/220
. N 14

DATE SLO NGTIFIEU ‘%; R DATE REPLY RECEIVEL _.2-22 -G %
DATE BLM NOT:FIED .2 /4 93 DATE REPLY RECEIVED _ J3-/-G3
'S LOCAT!Siv 'W3IDE LMR OR (BUFFER ZONE? YES 4~ NO P Py

Peliids
'F LOCATION INSICE LMR OR BUFFER ZONE WAS LESSEE/LESSOR ACREiMENT FURNISHED /<o [ Iee

DATE APD APPROVED _(;?/-:15’/‘;7} DATE APD DENIED




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINFRALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

February 16, 1993

POST OFFICE BOX 1980
BRUCE KING HOBBS, NEW MEXICQO 88241-1380
GOVERNOR (505) 393-5161
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT STATE LAND OFFICE
P.0. Box 1778 Attn: Ernie Szabo
Carlsbad, NM 8822] P.0. Box 1148

Santa Fe, NM 87504

RE: APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL IN POTASH AREA

OPERATOR MERIDIAN OIL INC.
LEASE NAME HAT MESA STATE #5
PROPOSED LOCATION 1965/N & 2310/W Sec. 32, T20S, R33E
PROPOSED DEPTH 8550
Gentlemen:

The application for permit to drill identified above has been filled with this
office of the New Mexico 0il Conservation Division. Pursuant to the provisions
of 0il Conservation Division Order R-111-P, please advise this office whether
the location is within an established Life-of-Mine-Reserve area filed with and
approved by your office. |f not, please advise whether it is within the buffer
zone established by the order.

Thank you for your assistance. Please return as soon as possible.
Very truly yours,

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Jerry Sexton
Superviso~, District |

RESPONSE :
The above-referenced location is in LMR ===emeeomo o .__ Yes __ No —_
The above-referenced location is within the buffer zone----- Yes No

Signed Date

Representing

New Hevica 147

== DRUG FREE =
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MERIDIAN OIL INC.
HAT MESA STATENO. 5§

. SEC. 32, T-20-S. R-33-E
LEA COUNTY. NEW MEXICO

F

RE: ONE MILE RADIUS AREA OF REVIEW FOR POSTASH LESSEES

T-20-S, R-33-E, LEA COUNTY

SEC. 2
SEC.
SEC.
SEC.
SEC.

SEC.

33

FEDERAL
FEDERAL
STATE
STATE
STATE

FEDERAL

- NOT A POTASH DESIGNATED AREA

POTASH DESIGNATED AREA - UNLEASED - NOTIFTY THE BLM

IS POTASH DESIGNATED AREA - NEW MEXICO POTASH CO. HAS
POTASH LEASE

IS POTASH DESIGNATED AREA - NEW MEXICO POTASH CO HAS
POTASH LEASE

IS POTASH DESIGNATED AREA - MISSISSIPPI CHEMICAL CORP.
POSTASH LEASE

NOT A POTASH DESIGNATED AREA

T-21-§, R-32-E, LEA COUNTY

SEC.

SEC.

3 - FEDERAL - NOT A POTASH DESIGNATED AREA
SEC. 4 - FEDERAL - NOT A POTASH DESIGNATED AREA
5 - FEDERAL - NOT A POTASH DESIGNATED AREA EXCEPT FOR A SMALL PIECE.

NEW MEXICO POTASH CO POTASH LINE RUNS THRU THIS SEC.

POTASH INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM:  ERNIE SZABO, NEW MEXICO STATE LAND

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
(505) 827 - 5774

CRAIG CRANSTON, BUREAU OF LAND MG.
CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO
(505) 887 - 6544



MERIDIAN OIL

January 25, 1993

New Mexico Potash Co.
P.O. Box 610
Hobbs, NM 88240

RE: POTASH LESSEE NOTIFICATION WITHIN A ONE MILE RADIUS
OF PROPOSED DRILLING LOCATIONS
HAT MESA STATE WELL NO.'S 1, 2,3,4, 5, & 10
ALL WELLS LOCATED IN SEC. 32, T20S, R33E
HAT MESA DELAWARE FIELD
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
V-1618

Gentiemen:

This letter serves as notification of Meridian Oil Inc.'s dnll and completion package. The
potash lessee of record for Sec. 22 for the captioned locations is Mississippi Chemical
Corporation. You are being notified as you are the potash lessee of record within a mile radius
of Sec. 32, T20S, R33E, Lea County, NM.

The following descriptions are proposed locations for each weil:

o Hat Mesa State No. | - K, 1980' FSL & 1980' FWL, Sec. 32, T20S, R33E

o Hat Mesa State No. 2 - N, 660' FSL & 1980' FWL, Sec. 32, T20S, R33E

o Hat Mesa State No. 3 - G, 1710' FNL & 2310°' FEL, Sec. 32, T20S, R33E

o Hat Mesa State No. 4 - H, 1835' FNL & 990' FEL, Sec. 32, T20S, R33E

o Hat Mesa State No. 5 - F, 2310' FNL & 2310' FWL, Sec. 32, T20S, R33E

o Hat Mesa State No. 10 - Proposed re-entry of a plugged and abandoned well - formerly
Exxon's New Mexico FH State Com No. 1 - 1980' FNL & 1420' FWL of Sec. 32,
T20S, R33E

Sincerely,

At /f’ 2%

Mana L. Perez . -
Production Assistant
915-688-6906

XC. WellFile Don McBee Prod. Engr.
Land Dept. (2) Reser. Engr. Regulatory
’ /cﬁe Malik

2. Mana Perez

PO. Box £1810. Midland. Texas 72710-1810. Telepnone 915-688-6800
3300 N. "2” St.. Bidg. 6. 79705-5406



MERIDIAN QIL
January 25, 1993

Bureau of Land Management
P.O. Box 1778
Carisbad, NM 88221

RE: POTASH AREA NOTIFICATION WITHIN A ONE MILE RADIUS
OF PROPOSED DRILLING LOCATIONS
HAT MESA STATE WELL NO'S. 1,2,3,4,5, & 10
ALL WELLS ARE LOCATED IN SEC. 32, T20S, R33E
LEA COUNTY, NM
HAT MESA DELAWARE FIELD
V-1618

Gentlemen:

Per the telephone conversation with Mr. Craig Cranston of your office, this letter serves as
notification for the captioned locations as there is a potash area within a one miie radius of Sec.
32, T20S, R33E, Lea County, NM.

Mr. Cranston informed us that there is a potash area in Sec. 29, T20S, R333E that is not
leased. On unleased Federal lands Mr. Cranston said the Bureau of Land Management must be
notified. The potash lessee for Sec. 32, T20S, R33E, where all proposed wells are located, is
leased by Mississippi Chemical Corporation.

The following descriptions are the proposed locations for each well:

Hat Mesa State No. 1 - K, 1980' FSL & 1980' FWL, Sec. 32, T20S, R33E

Hat Mesa State No. 2 - N, 660' FSL & 1980' FWL, Sec. 32, T20S, R33E

Hat Mesa State No. 3 - G, 1710' FNL & 2310' FEL, Sec. 32, T20S, R33E

Hat Mesa State No. 4 - H, 1835' FNL & 990' FEL, Sec. 32, T20S, R33E

Hat Mesa State No. 5 - F, 2310' FNL & 2310' FWL, Sec. 32, T20S, R33E

o Hat Mesa State No. 10 - Proposed re-entry of a plugged and abandoned well - formerly
Exxon's New Mexico FH State Com No. 1 - 1980' FNL & 1420' FWL of Sec. 32,
T20S, R33E

Sincerely,

o 7

2
, g
Maria L. Perez yd
Production Assistant
915-688-6906

XC: Well File Don McBee Prod. Engr.
Land Dept. (2) Reser. Engr. Regulatory
1. Connie Malik

50. Box 51810, Midiang. Texas 79710-1810. “eleonone 915-688-6800 2~ Maria Perez

3300 N "A" St Rlda A 79705-340A



P.0. Box 610
Hobbs,NM

[—
SENDER:

« Complete items 1 andior 2 for additional services.

+ Complete items 3, and 4a & b.

* Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can
return this card to you.

« Attach this form to the front of the maiipiece, or on the back if space
does not permit.

o Writs *’Retum Receipt Requested’’ on the maiipiece below the article number.
« The Return Receipt Fee will provide you the signature of the person delivered
to and the date of delivery.

| also wish to receive the
following services {for an extra
fee):

1. _ Addressee’s Address

2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Articie Addressed to: | 4a. Arti

cie Number

P 045 S08 096

New Mexico Potash Co.

88240 X Cent

[ express Mail

4b. Service Type
{J Registered

— Insured
lcop

[ Return Receipt for
Merchandise

fied

7. Date of Deiivery

5. Signature (Addressee)

and
e

/2673

B. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

fee is paid)

M
por iwi—m1o  DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

SENDER:
e Compiste items 1 and/or 2 for additional servicas.

* Complets items 3, and 4a & b.

¢ Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we
return this card to you.
o Attach this form to th
does not permit. . .
sANrite 'Retumn Ro_n.ipt Reaqn d’’ onthe below the article number
¢ Thae Return Receipt Fee will provide you the signature of the person delivered

can

4

e front of the m_ainiecE-.Aprod-tﬁe pack if space’ |

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an extra
fee):

1. [0 Addresses’s Address

2. [J Restricted Delivery

to and the date of delivery.

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Arti
P

cle Number
045 808 094

Bureau of Land Management

4b. Service Type

P.0. Box 1778 " O Registered O insured
Carisbad, NM 88221 R ertitied Ocop
O Express Mail [ Return Receipt for
Merchandise

5. Signature (Addresses)

8. Signature (Agent) -
'.z{a’
» November

PS8 Form




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

February 16, 1993

POST OFFICE BOX 1980
BRUCE KING HOBBS, NEW MEXICO B8241-1980
GOVERNOR (505) 393-6161
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT VgTATE LAND OFFICE
P.0. Box 1778 Attn: Ernie Szabo
Carlsbad, NM 88221 P.0. Box 1148
‘ Santa Fe, NM 87504
RE: APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL IN POTASH AREA
GPERATOR . MERIDIAN OIL INC.
LEASE NAME HAT MESA STATE #5
PROPOSED LOCATION 1965/N & 2310/W Sec. 32, T720S, R33E
PROPOSED DEPTH 8550
Gentlemen:
The application for permit to drill identified above has been filled with this
office of the New Mexico 0il Conservation Division. Pursuant to the provisions
of 0il Conservation Division Order R-111-P, please advise this office whether

the location is within an established Life-of-Mine-Reserve area filed with and
approved by your office. |If not, please advise whether it is within the buffer
zone established by the order.

Thank you for your assistance. Please return as soon as possible.

Very trul ours, e ¢ L
Y Yy ,//1/24/2 (oo d,é%{«.éé7 G ATFEELL - e /\/é‘)/s[ ,

; g 4,) Clen ’MAIL— ‘
’”757:4 0522°Z?€“’£ZQ£¢¢L/ZA2£%%V - VA ”
= fee b i fl St o W At
Thee Lre Heio arelie

! j _)/f DiTier (S 5 A ST ok

OIL CONSCRVATION DIVIS|ION

erry Sexton ; C;;»z

Superviso-, District | Limads T Lo // - -
e s Sl appies

RESPONSE : ‘

The above-referenced locaticn is in LMR ===meemcmm o __ Yes — No ___

The above-;;ﬁerenced location is within the buffer zone----- Yes L No

Signed ///f’/% é?é)&__——— Date —%ﬁ%/j&j

Representiﬁz C;#”;7E;2~G - | | J{ 4 {/
%df%g{/mt o ("Zt.///‘é, ,

erca M

== DRUG FREE ==
fz'4¢Suz¢7H:~d
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~ewWED STATE OF NEW MEXICO
* ENERGY, MIKERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
g IOBICONSERVATION DIVISION

fes i1 i | HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE
Griy - “February 16, 1993 POST OFFICE BOX 1980
BRUCE KING pRL A HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980
GOVERNOR (505) 393-6151
V/;LREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT STATE LAND OFFICE
P.0. Box 1778 Attn: Ernie Szabo
Carlsbad, NM 88221 P.0. Box 1148

Santa Fe, NM 87504

RE: APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL IN POTASH AREA

L aernATaR . MERIDIAN OIL INC.
" LEASE NAME HAT MESA STATE #5
PROPOSED LOCAT ION 1965/N & 2310/W Sec. 32, T20S, R33E
PROPOSED DEPTH 8550

Gentlemen:

The application for permit to drill identified above has been filled with this
office of the New Mexico 0il Conservation Division. Pursuant to the provisions
of 0il Conservation Division Order R-111-P, please advise this office whether
the location is within an established Life-of-Mine-Reserve area filed with and
approved by your office. If not, please advise whether it is within the buffer
zone established by the order.

Thank you for your assistance. Please return as soon as possible.
Very truly yours,

otL c

JSCRVATION_DIVISION

J Ty Se)\l_\'li
Superviso -, iistiri-t |

RESPONSE:
The above-referenced location is in LMR -ZVE&MZ?ZfKﬁqQ‘-Oﬁﬁs#'Yes iﬁ— No

The above-ssfergnced-location is within the buffer zone----- Yes Np No Na_
Signe @/Lzy;g% Date 2-24-93

v, -
Representing _ AL

New Meeica ////

: == DRUG FREE =

' rzfus:.7/7 ind]
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February 10,1993

R P

o}

Ms. Maria L. Perez, Production Assistant
Meridian 0il Inc.

P.O. Box 51810
Midland, Texas

RE:

79710-1810

Notification of Intent to Drill

New Mexico State Order R-111-P

Dear Ms. Perez:

By this letter, New Mexico Potash Corporation formally expresses no
objections to the six(6) proposed well locations for Meridian Oil
Inc. referenced below.

Hat Mesa
Hat Mesa
Hat Mesa
Hat Mesa
Hat Mesa
Hat Mesa
Proposed

However,

"Known Potash Area',.

State
State
State
State
State
State

1-K?
2-N;
3-G?
4-H;
5-F;

10;

No.
No.
No.
NOI
No.
No.

1980

660
1710’
1835’
2310/
1980/

FSL & 19807
FSL & 19807
FNL & 2310
FNL & 990’
FNL & 2310/
FNL & 1420

re-entry of Exxon’s P&A well FH

FWL: Sec.
FWL; Sec.
FEL: Sec.,
FEL; Sec.
FWL: Sec.
FWL; Sec.
State Com

32,
32,
32,
32,
32,
No.

R33E
R33E
R33E
R33E
R33E
R33E

T20S,
T208,
T20S,
T208S,
T208,
T208,
1

please note that these locations are within our current
Life of Mine Reserve "LMR" as designateq by New Mexico State Order
R-111-P which governs the drilling of oil and gas wells within the

contact me if you have any further questions.

Sincerely,

New Mexico Potash Corporation

—
A err—

Tim Woomer
Chief Mine Engineer

copies:

File

4%9é»vvu_———

Due to the density of existing wells in this
area no objection to the above locations will be filed.

Please



February 9, 1993

Ms. Maria L. Perez
Meridian 0il
PO Box 51810

Midland, Texas 79710-1810

Dear Ms. Perez:

Mississippi Chemical will not offer any objection to your Hat Mesa
State wells No. 3, 4, 5, and 10, located in Sec. 32, T20S, R33E.

Mississippi Chemical does expect Meridian 0il to comply with all
the requirements of R-111-P when drilling these wells.

Sincerely,
MISSISSIPPI CHEMICAL CORPORATION

!@Wf A S

Randy‘Foote
General Manager

RF/bl

c: Ben Godwin

BOx 101 - Carisbad, New Mexico 88220 Phone (505) 887-5591
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'1" State of New Mexico T
%‘ u"’6'°""' Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department ror a9
Wﬂ
Fes Lease — 5 copies .
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION %50 {asmigoed by OCD oa New Weiie)
Box 1980, Hobbe, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088 30025 -3/90
DISTRICTXI Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 5. Tadicate Type of Lease
P.0- Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 STATE reE ()
DISTRICTIN 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 V-1618
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUGBACK ... 7.7
1o Type of Work: ‘ 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
D RE-ENTER DEEPEN PLUG BACK
b. Type of Wal: RLL K] O Eu mm? HAT MESA STATE
e [X] VL [] onmm Z0NE o [
2. Name of Openator 8. Well No.
MERIDIAN OIL INC. 5
3. Address of Operator 9. Pool name or Wildcat
P.0. Box 51810, Midland, TX 79710-1810 HAT MESA DELAWARE
4wl Ixfnmx,:u F' . 1965  Feet From The NORTH Line and 2310 Feet From The WEST Lige
Township __ 20-S Range 33-E Nvpm  LEA County
A, //// S, ///// //////////////// A A A A A/
/ m Proposed Depth 11, Formation :12. Rotary or C.T.
////////////////////// T
Eicvations /Skow whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 14, Kind & Status Plug. Bond | 1. Drilling Contractor 16. Approx. Date Work will start
3627° GR STATEWIDE (k| NA UPON APPROVAL
17. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM
SZEOFHOLE | SIZE OF CASING | WEIGHT PER FOOT | SETTING DEPTH | SACKSOF CEMENT|  EST.TOP |
— 17-1/2* | 13-3/8" 48# 400’ 420 SXS SURPACE
12-1/4" 8-5/8" 28# 3300’ 1450 SXS SURFACE
7-7/8" 5-1/2" 17# 8550’ 950 SXS EST. TOC 3000°

DV TOOL @6000° 2 STAGE CMT JOB

BOP PROGRAM: 11" — 3M BOP STACK TO BE INSTALLED ON 8-5/8" CSG AND LEFT FOR REMAINDER OF DRILLING.

ESTIMATED TOPS: RUSTLER 1350°, SALADO 1500’, YATES 3200°, AND DELAWARE 4950°.

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM:  IP PROFOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OR PLUQ BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE
20NE. GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IF ANY.

xmmmuummumymwmﬁmyw.-uw

— //24/4 e mz JRODUCTION ASST. page . 2-11-93
Tyreorpatnave MARIA L. PEREZ TeLEPHONE NO, O 15-688-6906
(This spacs for State Use) . R
Orig. Signed by, FED ¢ 3 1933
Paul Eﬂlm : U o~
APPROVED BY. [ mse DATE
CONDITIONS OF AFPROVAL, IF ANY:

Permit Cxpires & Meonths ifrom Approval
Daie Uniess Drilling Underway.



Submit to Appropriate
District Office

State Lease — 4 copies
Fee lease - 3 coples

OIL CONS

P.0. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT I
P.0. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT 11

1000 Rio Brazos R4., Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Form C-102
Revised 1-1-89

ERVATION DIVISION
P.0. Box 2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator Lease Well No.
MERIDIAN OIL INC. HAT MESA STATE

Unit Letter Section Township Range County

F 32 20 SOUTH 33 EAST NMPM LEA
Actual Footage Location of Well:

1965 feet from the NORTH line and 2310 feet from the WEST line
Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage:
3627.0" DELAWARE HAT MESA DELAWARE 40 scres

unitization, force—pooling, etc.?

[:] Yes D No

If answer is “yes' type of consolidation

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the piat below.
2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization,

If answer is "no” list of owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form n ry.

No allowable will

be assigned to the well unit all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling,
otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division.

i

I
I
|
I
I
|
|

[}

i 4
330 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640

2000 1500

1000 500

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I harsiy coritfy the the informotien
contained herein is truse and complets io the
best of my knowledge and beilef.

Printed Name

MARIA L. PEREZ

7 %/?/.)3

Position

PRODUCTION ASST.

Company

MERIDIAN OIL INC.

Date

2-11-93

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I haredy certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from fleld notes of
actual surveys made by me or under my
superwison, and that the some is true and
correct to ths best of my knowledge and
baiief.

Date Surveyed

JANUARY 22, 1993

Signature & Seal of
Professional Surveyor




